RE

3=
B
iR
#
%

| 1 H, St '



"R

3%

=L

Description

=

NO. Part NO. Amt. Req
1 | UTA 0001 |7 BRACKET 1
2 | BLD 0019 |E=&7 MOVABLE KNIFE 10
3 | BLD 0020 @E=E7n FIXED KNIFE 1
4 | UTA 0002 |sz8nz MPVABLE BLADE CARRIER 1
5 | UTA 0003 |sE8h0sziix WASHER FOR MOVABLE KNIFE 1
6 | UTAO0004 |z nE=Es NUT 10
7 | UTA 0005 | Exfist LEFT FIXED BLOCK 1
8 | UTA 0006 | &= RIGHT FIXED BLOCK 1
9 | UTA 0007 |®¥* COLLAR 2
10 | UTA 0008 |Bhp KNIFE PRESSURE SPRING 6
11 | UTA 0009 |=my CLAMP SPRING 6
12 | UTA 0010 |ERFAE CLAMP SPRING BRACKET 1
13 | MHS 0002 |#8#% M3x10 SCREW M3x10 2
14 | UTA 0038 | B WASHER 2
15 | UTA 0039 | &RZKE 2R WASHER SCEW 2
16 | UTA 0013 | B FASGIRIE NUT 6
17 | SES 0001 |#R#% 1/8-44x3.5 SCREW 1/8-44x3.5 6
18 | SHQ 0003 |#2#% 3/32-56x3.5 | SCREW 3/32-56x3.5 12
19 | SHQ 0009 | #g#4 9/64-40x5.5 | SCREW 9/64-40x5.5 4
20 | SHQ 0010 | 184 9/64-40x6 SCREW 9/64-40x6
21 | MHQ 0002 | ig# M2x4 SCREW M2x4 16
22 | MHQ 0021 | &% M2x8 SCREW M2x8 1
23 | MHQ 0003 |## M2x5.4 SCREW M2x5.4 4

IEEEEESE



Ng'.k Peﬁt:%’ﬁlo. =k Description Amt. %eq
1 |PUT 0001 | JJ#&4R UT ASSM 1
2 |MHQO0013 #2%% M4x10 SCREW M4x10 4
3 |UTA0014| VC-008M#RZRE E# | FIXED SHAFT 1
4 |UTA0015| VC-008"R#RBREERE | AIR WIPER CONNECTOR 1
5 |MHS 0004 #Z%4 M4x6 SCREW M4x6 1
6 |MHS 0006| 1244 M4x10 SCREW M4x10 1
7 |UTA 0016 | VC-008MR R & BLOW PIPE 1
8 |UTA0017 | RHERBRM ORIGNAL MACHINE PRATS 1
9 |UTA 0018 | [RHEERIR 44 ORIGNAL MACHINE SCREW 2




%

=g

Desciption

i==%

NO. Part NO. Amt. Req
1 | PNCO0030 |3#T#RAHEL CYLINDER 1
2 | UTA0019 |VC-0088EiEHx ADAPTER 1
3 | UTA0020 |{THRESENEHE N F FIXED PLATE 1
4 | UTA0021 |SEIXEMR CYLINDER BRACKET 1
5 | UTA0022 |VC-0083T#2E 5 DRIVER PUSH BLOCK 1
6 | UTA0023 |VC-008 TiT4RIE FRAME 1
7 | UTA0024 |E#-%& THREAD GUIDE EYELET-LEFT| 2
8 | UTA0025 |E#-H THREAD GUIDE EYELET-RIGHT 1
9 | WAHO0007 |sEE#HAE SPRING 1
10 | MAS 0002 | #R#4M4x3.5 SCREW M4x3.5 2
11 | MHQ 0014 | #2844 M4x8 SCREW M4x8 2
12 | MHS 0004 | #R#M4x6 SCREW M4x6 9
13 | MBA 0004 |#RiEM4 NUT M4 2
14 | MBA 0005 |#R#EM6 NUT M6 1
15 | WAH 0002 |5 M4 WASHER M4 7

4 H,



XN



"X

5%

=L

Desciption

==%

NO. Part NO. Amt. Req
1 PNC 0030 TRRRIEL CYLINDER 1
2 UTA 0026 VC-008 FiT#R85E E4x | CYLINDER BRACKET 1
3 UTA 0027 VC-008 T T #R4E FRAME 1
4 UTA 0020 TEBEENVR FIXED PLATE 1
5 UTA 0028 BiR THREAD GUIDE EYELET 5
6 UTA 0029 EFITRIEE IR DRIVER PUSH BLOCK 1
7 MBA 0005 1218 M6 NUT M6 1
8 MBA 0004 $R1E M4 NUT M4 2
9 WAH 0002 #5M4 WASHERM4 6
10 WAH 0007 EEERN SPRING 1
11 MHS 0004 1R %% M4x6 SCREW M4x6 10
12 MHS 0006 124 M4x10 SCREW M4x10 4

e H, HI1HE




IEXE



Iﬁg Paﬁgﬁ;\lo_ 78 Description Am%%eq
1 | PLA0009 |VC-008%; B M L PRESSER FOOT LIFT. CYLINDER 1
2 | PLAO010 |VC-008+5BRMISRELEE | CYLINDER BRACKET FOR PRESSER FOOT LIFT 1
3 | MBAO0O08 | BRI SRIE ERIE NUT 1
4 | MBA 0006 | #zBRR;SHFIFEEIIRIE NUT 1
5 | PLA0006 | 34RRpISEIERTE PLASTIC PUSHING BLOCK 1
6 | PLA0012 |4ERRIER BRACKET 1
7 | MHS 0008 | 1&#M4x15 SCREW M4x15 3
8 | MHS 0017 | #R%k M6x14 SCREW M6x14 5
9 | WAH 0004 |5 M6 WASHER M6 4
10 | WAH 0002 |#F M4 WASHER M4 7
11 | MBA 0004 | 248 M4 NUT M4 1
12 | PNC 0031 | VC-0088#%5EL THREAD TENSION CYLINDER 1
13 | PNC 0032 | VC-0085:48 5L RE CYLINDER BTACKET 1
14 | PNC 0032 |VC-0085#R1k 1A BLOCK 1
15 | PNC 0034 | VC-0085&#x K it 84 PLUG 1
16 | PNC 0035 |vC-008&#:E1E LINKED PUSH BLOCK 1
17 | UTA 0033 ¥ SPRING 2
18 | MBA 0005 | i2iEM6 NUT M6 1
19 | PNC 0012 | ER;E SOLENOID VALVE 1
20 | UTA 0484 |VC-008E i RE B SOLENOID VALVE BTACKET 1
21| MDX 0013 | =EABEAE THREE-WAY CONNECTOR 2
22 | MDX 0013 | #&#M4x28 SCREW M4x28 2
23 | MHS 0050 | #&#tM4x6 SCREW M4x6 2
24 | PNCO0037 |=BREER THREE-WAY CONNECTOR 2
25| SCU0049 |#EB*3 CABLE CLAMP 1
26 | MHS 0005 | #&#tM4x8 SCREW M4x8 1
27 | MHS 0003 | #&#tM3x25 SCREW M3x25 2
28 | SCU0046 BB®K 1.5 CABLE CLAMP 3
29 | MHJ 0002 | APFEIE#M4AXx17.5 SCREW M4x17.5 2




- o : B
15(')* PAR{&'ItEJﬁ NO. a8 Desciption Amt. Req

1 UTA 0034 VC-008 K ZE 4 COVER 1

2 UTA 0035 VC-008% #i#H MAGNET BLOCK 1

3 SHQ 0007 1R%4% 9/64-40%4 SCREW 9/64-40x4 2

4 UTA 0037 VC-008/NE#R COVER 1

5 MHQ 0017 1244 M5x16 SCREW M5x16 1

6 WAH 0008 ERBAE CUP FLANGE 1

7 WAH 0004 B4 WASHER 1

8 MBA 0010 120EM5 NUT 1

9 UTA0430 THIZE COVER 1

B9 H, HI1E



Pipe connections and parameters

REEZEAARSH

NO| Postion |avs| Lengih | Color | Diamete
1 || 2 | soem | GRE [ asm
2 | m| 2 | som | B | am
3|m=A| 2| 1Bm | S8 | oam
s |mw=m| 2| Bm | B& |
5| EW | 1| 3m | S8 | e
6 | LFfM | 2| 60em | S| m
7| EFOm | 2| e0em | B am
8| m® [1| 30m | FB 1 am
o mm | 1| 30m | B8 | am
0 me (1| sm | S8 am
1| @EE | 1| 100m | &8 | en

(oXe
(oXe}

/10 H L1 H




TR

Thread trimmer

tey i

. Presser foot lifter |

IR R
Air wiper

11 8, L11H





